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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

August 3, 2007 

WAYNE L. SNYDER 
7160 S MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

Reference: Temporary Transfer l 0410 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application. 

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the 
authorized place of use at the end of the 2007 irrigation season. 

Sincerely, 

/4 Doug Parrow J fl-. Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #15 
Walter Bergmann (8473 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek, OR 97457) 
Douglas County (1036 SE Douglas, Roseburg, OR 97470) 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10410, Douglas County 

Authority 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN POINT OF 
DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE 

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may submit a request 
to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to the temporaty 
place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, 
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for 
evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

WAYNE L. SNYDER 
7160 S MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

Findings of Fact 

1. On June 19, 2007, Wayne L. Snyder filed an application to temporarily change the point of 
diversion and place of use under Certificate 11822 for a period of one year. The Department 
assigned the application number T-10410. 

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 
Certificate: 11822 in the name ofG. E. ENDICOTT (perfected under Permit S-9485) 
Use: IRRIGATION of8.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: JANUARY 15, 1930 
Rate: 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre 
Source: MYRTLE CREEK, tributary to SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 

I Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q 
29S 4W WM 22 SENE 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Authorized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Tw11 Rn~ Mer Sec Q-0 Acres 

29 S 4W WM 22 SENE 2,0 
29 S 4W WM 22 NESE 2,0 
29 S 4W WM 23 SWNW 3,0 
29 S 4W WM 23 NWSW 1.0 

3. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed tempormy 
place of use. Application T-10410 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion 
approximately 0.25 mile downstream from the existing authorized point of diversion to: 

Tw11 Rue Mer Sec 0-Q Survev Coordinates 

29 S 4W WM 21 SENE 1950 FEET SOUTH AND 500 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21 

4. Transfer Application T-10410 proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Mer Sec -Q Acres 

29 S WM 21 SENE 8.0 

5. Notice of the application for temporary transfer was published on June 26, 2007, pursuant to 
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

6. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening 
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering 
the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of water from which the fish were 
diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening 
and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share funds. 

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

8. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Transfer Application T-l0410. 

9. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

10. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 
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Conclusions of Law 

The temporaty changes in point of diversion and place of use proposed in Transfer Application 
T-10410 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The changes in point of diversion and place of use proposed in application T-10410 are 
approved. 

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2007 
irrigation season. 

3. The use shall revett to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2007 irrigation season. 
The authorization to use the new point of diversion shall be te1minated concurrently. 

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injmy to any existing water right. 

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer ofCettificate 11822 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to dete1mine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this tempormy transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

6. The use of water at the temporaty place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 11822. 

7. The time during which water is used under this approved tempormy transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

8. When required by the Department, the water user shall install, maintain and operate a 
headgate to control and regulate the quantity of water diverted. The type and plans of the 
headgate must be approved by the Department prior to beginning constrnction and shall be 
installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

9. When required by the Department, the water user shall install, maintain and operate an in­
line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of 
water diverted. The type and plans of the measuring device must be approved by the 
Department prior to beginning constrnction and shall be installed under the general 
supervision of the Department. 

10. Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device, as 
appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and 
Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water user 
shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by-pass device 
meets ODFW's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen and/or by­
pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with ODFW's operational 
and maintenance standards. 
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11. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 11822 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Ce1iificate 11822. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this do/day of ~;J-/4,,,-2 C , 2007. 

~~ 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

Mailing Date: __ AU_G_0 _7_2_00_7 

T-10410.smd Page 4 of4 Special Order Volume 73 Page 3 0 



Water Right Transfer Checklist 

Transfer T-10410 Transfer Specialist:Susan Douthit 

Transfer Type: Temporary 

Applicant Name/Address: Wayne Snyder: 7160 South Myrtle Rd; Myrtle Creek. OR 97457 

Agent Name/ Address: NONE 

CWRE Name/Number:NONE 

Rec Landowner Name/Address: Current LO: Walter Bergma1m: 8473 South Myrtle Rd: Myrtle Creek. OR 97457 

Irr. District Name/Address: NONE 

Affected Gov'ts Name/Address: Douglas County 1036 SE Douglas: Roseburg. OR 97470 

Conunentors: Name/Address: NONE 

Wate1· Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos. 
Marked Copied Name No. 

[8] [8] S 13236 S 9485 11822 0Yes [)f'No 1-fiim/J 

□ □ 0Yes 0No 

□ □ 0Yes 0No 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 06/19/07 Proposed Action(s): POU POD HST APOD USE OTHER: POU/POD 

Fees Pd: 183.00 WM District: 15 ODFW District: Sam Moyer 

Initial Notice: 06/22/07 .,, WM Review sent: 06/22/07 ODFW Review sent: 06/22/07 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [8] 

Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency Contacts: ~ 

)2!'1),Mailed: _ _ ro 
[M'ODFW contact sheet sent with-BPB, or D N/A 

PDMai~ 
P)]>Veekly Notice: __ 

Preliminary Determination 

D Electronic Fi!~ ptoiided 
D PD Cove efter 

D P otice 
ile Assigned/ ModPod updated 

GW Review sent: NONE 

Newspaper Pub~ffid Due: 
D not required 
Affid of Pub R cl: __ 
Las~Day Pt ished: _ _ 
Affida · Reminder Sent: _ _ 

J inder Deadline: _ _ 

D Prelimin ry Determination 
D Fe efund Due 

I 

DPD Review (Optional) 

Reviewer: - --------

PD Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: _ _______ _ 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: "IJ:;i fJ 
Date: t/2/(} 7 Date: ___ ______ _ 

Coordinator: _______ _ 
Date: 

Date:. ________ _ _ 
Coordinator: _______ _ 
Date: 

Coordina'tor: _,.,,,.LcJ~=CL(,,_? _ _ _ _ 
Date: rJ·, /r-. 

Comments/Special Issues: -M" r€Ui f!l0 

Special Order Volume: Vol 7 Pages 2-I 
Notice ofFO email'd to processors $u-c~ 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/21/2007 



Application 

; 

The type of change is clearly indicated. 

The application is appropriately signed. 

Appropriate fees were paid. D If overpayment, Refund Request to be sent with FO 

~ e form ma_tch~s affected tax lots and is signed by pr~per_ official. (fro1'.1 ALL a.ff~cted Govt 's) 
,d-0itclitompany, d1sh·1ct and/or BOR, sent a copy of the apphcatton and map, 1f appropnate. 

G]I' All required attachments received. 

Certificated right or Proof accepted "to the satisfaction .... " 

The right been exercised according to terms & conditions of certificate. 

~ Delivery system has the capacity to fully divert the rate/duty of the right. 

~~o information in record that suggests forfeiture. / 

[l2'J No conflicts identified on the plat cards and plat card reports pri.J.1ted-a// 6 f: , 
~lscprepai:oo..fot..cights...that need to be canceled or diminished. 

Application Map 

,.0 I be .. rnap-lias-an-origin ttt-GWRE signature. 

jLrThe map size and scale accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100( 1 )(b )( c )&( d). 

l:a'" All authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU's shown and clearly labeled. 

CtJ' Metes and bounds for the POD's/POA's are properly described on the map. 

0 The POD/POA dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the transfer application and certificate descriptions. 

12( Map acres match the tabulation on the certificate. 

12) )lave final proof maps/decree maps for the rights. D Application map matches certificate FPS. 

[J' Have necessary aerial photos. 

the "From" and "To" Lands make worki11 co o a licatio11 am/ certi tcates to mark 011 

Only the authorized POD's/POA's and POUs to be transferred are listed. 

~ pplication & certificate tabulations match. (Mark 011 appl. a11d cert. copies a11d 11ote corrections needed) 

0'Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, cancelled and remaining by ¼ ¼. 

Ownership 

IZ]The deed/ROLi matches the "from" lands. (Don't need to check "to" lands.) 

~ Have current tax lot map. (If transfer application is severnf years old, contact assessor's office) 
Cz( The applicant is the owner of the "from" lands. 

izJ All owners on the deed/RO LI have signed the application. d (0 
IZf If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from landowners other than applicant. . ( 

fz1'.1M necessary, there is a copy of written notification to each lien holder identified on ROLL 5 f {I 0 
IZ] Agent has authorization to make decisions. 

Evaluation (materials needed for peer reviewer in bold) 

~ pplication complete [Z('map [1" !91S ~ idence of use 

)LI deed/ROLi l2f certificate Gr'fe~s paid ~ ll:iofil: 

~ d-use form 

J;a'plat card 

~ Q-dJH ~ ,/ 
Reviews/comments/conditions received? ){j' Watermaster ~ DF 

Headgate ~ When in th~ ment D Prior to diverting 

Measuri~Jyices )81.. When m the judgment D Prior to diverting 
Injury: Y N Enlargement: Y ~ 
Conditions to id enlargement/injury~ 

I 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/21/2007 

0 GW 

D Existing and maintain 

D Existing and maintain 



) 

) 

July 18, 2007 

Transfers Section 
Susan Douthit 
Water Resource Depai1ment 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, Or. 97301-1271 

Re: Transfer 10410 

The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has the proposed water right transfer 
and offers the following comments. 

This application is for a change in POD and place of use. ODFW feels that a change in 
place of use will have no impact on nearby streams and fish. The change in POD is a 
move downstream and will improve stream flows for approximately ¼ mile ( difference 
between old POD and new POD). I will need to conduct a screen inspection on the pump 
prior to this permit being approved. 

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Sam Moyers 
Umpqua Assistant District Fish Biologist 



) 

) 

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form 

(ODFW provides to WRD so that WRD can makefimlings according to statutory requirements.) 

Reference Transfer #: 10410 

A. Please check box if you believe there is a potential for i11j111y to cm ins/ream water rigJ,t. 

D The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) believes this proposed transfer may 
injure an instream water right(s) on 

_____________ , tributary to _______________ . Because, 
(Stream) 

(Please attach any available supporting information.) 

Note: This will prompt WRD to further evaluate and make a determination whether the transfer will injure an 
instream water right. (JVRD is the agency that makes the determination of injlllJ' to a water right, while 
ODFW's role is to raise concerns and to evaluate proposed mitigation and net benefit to the resource if IVRD 
requests concurrence with in}WJ' to an instream water right.) 

B. Please check one of the following four boxes related to requiring afislt screen and/or by­
pass device purs1u111t to ORS 540.525 or 540.532: 

D 1. The new Point of Diversion (POD) requires a fish screening and/or by-pass device and is 
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. 

Note: This option will yield the following: 

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that a fish screening and/or by­
pass device is necessa,y at the new point of diversion to prevent fish fi'om entering the diversion and/or safely 
transport fish back to the body of water from which the fish were diverted and that the diversion is currently 
equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. 

Condition: The water user shall maintain and operate a fish screening and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, 
at the point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife's operational and 
maintenance standards. 

~ 2. The new Point of Diversion (POD) requires a fish screening and/or by-pass device prior 
to water being diverted. The diversion may be eligible for cost share assistance under 
ODFW's cost share program. 

Option 2 should generally be selected if listed fish species are present at the point of 
diversion and/or the originating water right diversion is currently screened. If Option 2 is 

Please return all 3 pages to: Transfers Section, Water Resources Department, 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1271 

The electronic version of this form is available at: http://wwwl.wrd.state.or.us/msword/ODFWScreen.doc. 

ODFWIWRD Screening Co111111ent Form //3/2007 



selected, provide contact information on the "Fish Screening and Passage I1?formation" 
sheet. The new diversion may be eligible for cost-share. 

Note: This option will yield the following: 

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFIV) has determined that a fish screening 
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion 
and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwaterfi·om which the fish H'ere diverted and that the diversion 
is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be 
eligible for screening cost share funds. 

Condition: Prior lo diverting 1-vater, the 1-vater user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device, as 
appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife's 
(ODFW) design and construction standard'i. Prior to installation, the water user shall obtain written approval 
fi·om ODFfV that the required screen and/or by-pass device meets ODF1V's criteria. Prior to submitting a 
Claim of Beneficial Use, the water user must obtain written approval Ji-om ODFW that the required screening 
and/or by-pass device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the fish 
screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with ODFW's operational 
and maintenance standards. 

D 3. The new Point of Diversion (POD) requires a fish screening and/or by-pass device. 
However, the diversion may be used for up to two years pending a determination of whether 
cost share assistance under ODFW's cost share program is available. 

ff Option 3 is selected, provide contact i1?formation on the "Fish Screening and Passage 
b1formation" sheet. Except in extraordina,y circumstances, Option 3 should NOT be 
checked if listed fish species are present at the point of diversion, the originating water right 
diversion is screened, cost-share fimds are currently available, or the diversion is not 
eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. If extraordina,y circumstances are present, 
please explain: 

Note: This option will yield the following: 

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening 
and/or by-pass device is necessa,y at the new point of diversion to prevent fish fi·om entering the diversion 
and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwaterjiwn which the fish were diverted and that the diversion 
is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. Listed fish !lpecies are not 
present at the point of diversion, the originating water right diversion is not screened, cost-share funds are not 
currently available, and the proposed diversion may be eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. A grace 
period of two years is appropriate until such time as cost share funds become available to assist in the 
construction of a fish screening and/or by-pass device. If cost share funds do not become available, the water 
user must screen within the indicated time period regardless of the availability of cost share funding. 

Condition: Within two years after the date of this order, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by­
pass device, as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and 
1Vildlife 's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water user shall obtain 
written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by-pass device meets ODFW's criteria. The 
water user may withdrav,1 water at the new point of diversion without screening or by-pass devices until two 
years after the date of this order. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water user 11111st obtain 
written approval fi·om ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass device was installed to the state's 
criteria. The H'ater user shall maintain and operate the fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at 
the point of diversion consistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. 



D 4. The new Point of Diversion (POD) does not currently require a fish screen and/or by­
pass device, however, the permittee may be required in the future to install, maintain, and 
operate fish screening and/or by-pass devices. 

Note: This option will yield the following: 

Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that a fish screening and/or by­
pass device may be required in the future at the new point of diversion to prevent fish ji·om entering the 
diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of waterfi·om which the fish were diverted and that the 
diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screening and/or by-pass device. 

Condition: Within one year after receiving written notification ji·om the Oregon Department of Fish and 
Wildlife (ODFW) that a fish screening and/or by-pass device is required, the water user shall install a 
screening and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the new point of diversion. The fish screening and/or by­
pass device must meet ODFW's design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water user shall 
obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass device meets ODFW's 
criteria. Once installed the water user shall maintain and operate the fish screening and/or by-pass device, as 
appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent 1vith ODFW's operational and maintenance standard'i. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Title 

(~--~) _________________ _ 
Phone 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-10410 

Applicant Name: Wayne Snyder 

Review Due Date: 7-21-2007 

Proposed Changes: 1:8] POU [gl POD 0POA □ USE □ OTHER 

Jul. 7, 2007 Reviewer(s): David S. Williams Date of Review: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes ~ No If "Yes'', describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

Is there a history of regulation on the so\1rce that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? ~ Yes D No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 
South Myrtle Creek has been regulated for senior rights (pre-1930) during low water years. 
(perhaps 2 out of every 10 years). 

Check here if it appea~·s that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resul~ ~ 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize t)m·~ 'e ~ 
locations where the return flows. likely occur and list the water rights that benefit mol!:;l! r ~ 

~~ y-> , ,~ -- . , · ~o o ....-'! 
oc < Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 1~ ~ m 

D Yes [gl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rigrt,,~<P ~ C 
most affected: -Z. ~ 

-0 
For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the.;.,. 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes ~ No If "Yes", explain: __ 

For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes [gl No D N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes ~ No 
If "Yes" , explain: __ 

9. Are.there other issues not identified through the ab.ave questions? • D Yes · ~ No If 
"Yes", explain: __ . 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 



• 
Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10410 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes ~ No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and □ Should be 

Devices 
should be required prior to 
maintained. diverting water. 

□ Present and □ Should be 
Head gates should be required prior to 

maintained. diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 

~ 

~ 

May be required 
in the future . 

May be required 
in the future. 

RECEIVEo 
JUL 10 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 
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. 1?-=1::;,~ i~P.~~:!~,i,~ 

D:j.,C. N~.3lr ·' 
"~1-et 

.!I,/ 22 3 

MAP OF 
G.£.£NDICOTT WATER FILING 

IN 
SEC.22-23 T.29S.R4W. W.M. 

Dou~los County, Ore~on, 
Office Of 

H.L,Eppstein Co.Surveyar 

CERT1FJCAT£ or SURVEYOR 
I,H.L,Eppstein,or Roseburi,oregon,do hereby certiFy 

tho.t this mo.p wo.s mo.de from notes to.l{en c(ur ing an 

actuo.1 survey under my immecli<tte supervis,on,altd 

tho.t it carr,;,ctl y represents the work described ;,, 

the a.ccompa11.ying application together with the 

I oc:ei ti an a f st reams o.l'ld o th Qr di t c:hes i-n the 

;.,,;.,. ,;,;,ity~~ ~ ;:::-~ 

Re9istere~~no.l Engr, 

Licel1S"' No, lOII 

Nov. 8 l 192() • 

. /\pi.i!icadoi:l tl!Jii.J .• / St. sr;, 
p.,, ' ff!S-



Water Right Platcard Report Page 1 of4 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE · Township: 29 South · Range: 4 West Section: 22 · Records per Page: 100 I Search ] 

W.atecl~.ig bt 

07 QC 

8..d_ditionaJ.Jnfo_~ 
DARRELL MCGARVEY 
App: S44531 
Permit: S33320 
Cert: 37707 

.$_ele_q: Permit:S 53958 * 

8..d_dltLoJJ.al Info_:_ 
TIM MCGARVEY 
App:S85359 
Permit: S53958 

.$_e.Les:t Cert:66229 OR * 

fil!_Qlt.Lonal Info: 
MARK RICE 
App: S63110 
Permit: S46659 
Cert: 66229 

S.eleJ:.t Cert:76803 OR * 

Additional Info_:_ 
ROBERT F SMITH 
App: S71994 
Permit: S52147 
Cert: 76803 

S.e.Le_ct Cert:70655 OR * 

Additional Info: 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 
Cert: 70655 

.$_eje_g Cert:70655 OR * 

AdditionaUnfo: 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 
Cert: 70655 

.Ctiar:igir:ig 
~fers t:riority J.Js.e 

068 DO 

11/27/2002 DOMESTIC 

12/10/1981 DOMESTIC 
AND 
LIVESTOCK 

11/15/1991 DOMESTIC 
EXPANDED 

1/1/1993 FIRE 
PROTECTION 

1/1/1993 FISH AND 
WILDLIFE 

http ://apps2. wrd. state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 

\,.lse DLC Goy'.t QQ(40): NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW S.W SE Unko""n 
Status - Lot Q(160): NE NE NE NE NW NW NW NW. SW SW. S.W. SW SE SE S.E SE QQ 

I I I I I I I * 

38 I I I * 

38 I I I * 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I * I * 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I * I * 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of 4 

S~le_ct App:P 82479 * 

8-d_dlt.i.omtlJ nfo_;_ 
THEODORE KNUTZEN 

1/28/1997 IRRIGATION n * r-1 r 
. I 

App: P82479 t--.. 
,,. ~ 

S_elec_t Cert:8517 OR* 5/31/1927 IRRIGATION '\ 5 12 

AddltlonaJ_Info_:_ 
ELBRIDGE W REDIFER 
App: 511519 
Permit: 57995 
Cert: 8517 

~~ 
I ) 

I \\ ' . __,, 

S_ele_c.t Cert:11822 OR CN T9764, 1/15/1930 IRRIGATION CN 3 % 
T9445 

Mdjti-0naHruo~ 
G ENDICOTT 
App: 513236 
Permit: 59485 

\ 
I : 

) ,, 

Cert: 11822 

S_ele_ct Cert:21800 OR * 1/10/1952 IRRIGATION 9.53 

Ad_diti_onal Info_;_ 
JACK MARTIN 
App: 526778 
Permit: 520939 

( 
Cert: 21800 

Sele_c_t Cert:22967 OR* 7/31/1952 IRRIGATION 38 3 1.3 4.1 12.8 

M _d.i.t.i_o_o_a_i_Joto_:_ 
RD MCMURRY 
App: 527512 
Permit: 521674 

I I 1 ·: 
Cert: 22967 

S_ele-.cJ: Cert:36172 OR* 12/3/1964 IRRIGATION 7 5 2 

8._dditjpnaj_Info_:_ 
WALTER/LUCILLE DAVIDSON 
App: 540450 
Permit: 530152 

) 
I 

Cert: 36172 

S_e_l~_c_t Cert:36172 OR* 12/3/1964 IRRIGATION 8 1.4 1.1 

AddltipnaJ Info~ 
WALTER/LUCILLE DAVIDSON 
App: S40450 
Permit: 530152 

{ 
\ : 

\ i 

Cert: 36172 

S_ele_c.t Cert:36172 OR * 12/3/1964 IRRIGATION 38 0.4 2.2 

Ad_d_itional Info_:_ I [ _,J 

http:// apps2_ wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/25/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of 4 
. 

- , 
WALTER/ LUCILLE DAVIDSON 
App: S40450 
Permit: S30152 

n n 
Cert: 36172 

~eleJ;J; Cert:37707 OR * 5/31/ 1968 IRRIGATION 8 2.4 4.2 

M_ditlonal Info: 
DARRELL MCGARVEY 
App: S44531 
Permit: S33320 

. I 

l I l ~ 
Cert: 37707 

.$_el e_q Cert:37707 OR * 5/ 31/ 1968 IRRIGATION 38 1.2 

M _dltlon aJ.Jnfo: 
DARRELL MCGARVEY 
App: S44531 
Permit: S33320 

I I l 
Cert: 37707 

.$el~q Cert:37708 OR * 3/ 11/ 1968 IRRIGATION 38 2.2 

Additlon a_l_l_o.f_o_;_ 
FRANK/CLARA MOAN 
App:S44558 
Permit: S33351 

I /i i[ 
Cert: 37708 

S_el e_ct Cert:66228 OR * 7/ 2/ 1973 IRRIGATION 38 9.7 1.1 

Mditionaj_I_nfo_;_ 
MARK RICE 
App: S50802 
Permit: S38361 

f f I 
Cert: 66228 

.$_eJ~_g: Cert:66270 OR * IRRIGATION 38 0.7 

Addltionallnfo: · 
MILFORD B BATES 
App:S67521 
Permit: S48250 

i 
'. I 

I 
J I ' . I 

Cert: 66270 

S_ele_c_t Cert:70111 OR* 1/ 1/ 1993 IRRIGATION 

Additlona_J_Jnfo: 
FRANK TOOR 
App: R76126 I \l 
Cert: 70111 

S..ele_c:J; Cert:11822 OR* T9902, 
T10410 

1/ 15/ 1930 IRRIGATION 3 2 

Additlonallnfo: 
WAYNE SNYDER 
App: S13236 ~ 

I 
j 

. b 

http:// apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/25/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

~ 

Permit: 59485 
Cert: 11822 

s_ele_cj: App:P 79982 * 
8_d_dj_tj_oJ1al I nfo_:_ 
THEODORE KNUTZEN 
App: P79982 

S_ele_q: App:P 82479 * 

A<ldlti◊JJaJ Info; 
THEODORE KNUTZEN 
App : P82479 

S_ele_c_i: Cert:66269 OR * 

Addl ti OJla~Info: 
MILFORD B BATES 
App: R67520 
Permit: R938 7 
Cert: 66269 

S_ele_q: Cert:66270 OR * 

8_d_dlti.OJJ_a_l..lof._o_:_ 
MI LFORD B BATES 
App: 5 67521 
Permit: 548 250 
Cert: 66270 

S_ele_<;t Cert:70111 OR* 

AdditioJ]allnfo: 
FRANK TOOR 
App: R76126 
Cert: 70111 

S_ele_q: Cert:70655 OR * 
8_d_dj_ti_onal I nts,_:_ 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 
Cert: 70655 

S_ele_c_i: Cert:66269 OR * 

8.d_dj_tj_on al I nfq_;_ 
MILFORD B BATES 
App: R67520 
Permit : R9387 
Cert: 66269 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

.. 

1/ 4/ 1995 LIVESTOCK 

1/ 28/ 1997 LIVESTOCK 

10/12/ 1983 LIVESTOCK 38 

LIVESTOCK 38 

1/ 1/ 1993 LIVESTOCK 

1/ 1/ 1993 LIVESTOCK 

10/12/1983 STORAGE 38 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

(12.25) Acreage is part of a t ransfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 
(inchoate) 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 1 ofs 

-~ 
Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE · Township: 29 South • Range: 4 West · Section: 23 · Records per Page: 100 I Search j 

S.eles:t Cert:42809 OR CN 4/14/1970 COMMERCIAL CN I I I .,._ 

USES 
M .d.i.tto_oaHo.(o_:_ 
MICHAEL D BROCHU 
App: 546886 
Permit: 535055 
Cert: 42809 

S_ele.cj Cert:75835 RR* 4/14/1970 COMMERCIAL I I I * 
USES 

6.d_d_i_tiQnal Info_:_ 
MICHAEL D BROCHU 
App: 546886 
Permit: 535055 
Cert: 75835 

S.ele_c_t Cert:39246 CF * T9337 12/29/1924 DOMESTIC I I I I I I I I * 

6.d.a.i.ti.o.o.a.Llo.lo.:. 
MRS FA MOAN 
App: S9966 
Permit: S6647 
Cert: 39246 

$_e_J_e_cj: Cert:39246 CF* T9337 12/29/1924 DOMESTIC 38 I I I I I * I * I * I * 

Addit.i.onaJinfo~ 
MRS FA MOAN 
App: S9966 
Permit: S6647 
Cert: 39246 

S.ele.c.t Cert:50800 OR * 5/9/1978 DOMESTIC I * 

Ad_d_i_tj.R.o.aLI.ofo_: 
LEON DUPPER 
App: S57394 
Permit: S43476 
Cert: 50800 

S.eJ.e_cJ Cert:65335 OR* 2/7/1986 DOMESTIC 38 I I I I I I I * 
EXPANDED 

Ad_djjj_o_o_aJ_I_llf.o_:_ 
RAYMOND H MOOR 
App: 568668 
Permit: S49687 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/25/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 
-· 

.,:. 

Cert: 65335 

S_e~_c.t Inchoate: T 6945 CF (REG) * 

AddNonallnfo: 
RONNIE R EISNER 
App: 546886 
Permit: 535055 

S_ele.l:.t Cert:70655 OR* 

A_ddjti911al Info: 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 
Cert: 70655 

Sele_c.t Cert:70655 OR * 

~d.diti.OJJ.aLlnf9_;_ 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 
Cert: 70655 

S...elec_t Permit:S 41160 * 
Additional Info__:_ 
FRANCIS M SPENCER 
App: S54874 
Permit: S41160 

S_eJ_e_c.!: Permit:S 48175 * 

Add itjonaJinfo__: 
ANTHONY JAY SORRELL 
App: 566898 
Permit: 548175 

S_ele.l:.t Permit:S 51727 * 

8..d.9.ltlona.Linfo_:_ 
JACK R DUNSMORE 
App: 570793 
Permit: 551727 

S_eJ_e_c.t Cert:11822 OR CN 

Additional Info: 
G ENDICOTT 
App: S13236 
Permit: 59485 
Cert: 11822 

S_eJ_e_c.t Cert:39246 CF* 

Additional Info__: 
MRS FA MOAN 
App: S9966 
Permit: S6647 
Cert: 39246 

4/14/1970 DOMESTIC 
INCLUDING 
LAWN AND 
GARDEN 

1/1/1993 FIRE 
PROTECTION 

1/1/1993 FISH AND 
WILDLIFE 

10/11/1976 IRRIGATION 

9/27/1983 IRRIGATION 

10/23/1990 IRRIGATION 

T9764, 1/15/ 1930 IRRIGATION 
T9445 

T9337 12/29/1924 IRRIGATION 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of 5 
-· 

S_eles;J; Cert:39246 CF * T9337 12/29/1924 IRRIGATION 38 

Ad_dltiona_LIJJ.f.o_: 
MRS FA MOAN 
App: S9966 
Permit: S6647 

, 

~ 
31.7 31.8 9.6 2.3 

~ \ ) l 1i 

V 
Cert: 39246 

S..ele_c_t Cert:42488 OR * 9/16/1970 IRRIGATION 0.9 

AdditionaHJJf.o: 
TA THOMPSON 
App: S47532 
Permit: S35071 

i I I I 

f 

Cert: 42488 

S_e_l_e_c_t Cert:42809 OR CN 4/14/1970 IRRIGATION CN &:6 

~~tdl.ti9.m..Uo.f.o_:_ 
MICHAEL D BROCHU 
App: S46886 
Permit: S35055 

' I i I 
I 

\ 

Cert: 42809 

S_ele.i:.J: Cert:50800 OR* 5/9/1978 IRRIGATION 0.5 

Addj.J:ionaUnfo: 
LEON DUPPER 
App: S57394 
Permit: S43476 

\ 

11 
I 
/ 

Cert: 50800 

S..ek.q Cert:57663 OR * 6/30/1975 IRRIGATION 4 0.1 

Ad_djti.oo.aLinJ.o_;_ 
RAYFORD L. ATKESON, JR. 
App: S53352 
Permit: S39583 

()) 
I l ........., I': 

Cert: 57663 

S_el~c_j: Cert:57663 OR * 6/30/1975 IRRIGATION 38 

Additional Info~ 
RAYFORD L. ATKESON, JR. 
App: S53352 
Permit: S39583 

4 .2 

i)' 
I 

IJ ~ 

r 1 

-
~ L 

Cert: 57663 

Select Cert:64832 OR * 9/15/1980 IRRIGATION 0.9 2 

Additi<ntaUnfo: 
JIMMIE L MORRIS 
App: S60670 
Permit: S45394 

!:: j J 

~1 I 
Cert: 64832 

S_ele_c.J: Cert:75835 RR* 4/14/1970 IRRIGATION 0.35 

Additlonallnfo: u Li 
http:// apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/25/2007 
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~· 

MICHAEL D BROCHU 
App: S46886 
Permit: S35055 

r 
( l 
J \ 

Cert: 75835 

S~ lect Cert:11822 OR* T9902, 1/15/1930 IRRIGATION 
Tl0410 

8.dditio.n.al Info: 
WAYNE SNYDER 
App: Sl3236 
Permit: S9485 

3 1 

,r 

i! l 
Cert: 11822 

S_ele_g Cert:7918 OR CN 12/29/1924 IRRIGATION CN '3 ~ 35 
AND 

8.d_d_itio.n_al I nfQ.:. DOMESTIC 
EARL BEEBE 
App: S9966 
Permit: 56647 

J r I: 
Cert: 7918 

S_e!e~.t App:P 74562 * 8/8/1994 LIVESTOCK * 

Additionan.!lfo_: 
BERNARD W WESTRUP 

\ I I 
App: P74562 

S_ele_c.t App:P 75109 * 11/10/1994 LIVESTOCK * 

AddLtiQ11al Info: 
JERRE F JACKSON 

r I ! I 
App: P75109 

S_eJ_e_c_t Cert:50800 OR * 5/9/1978 LIVESTOCK * * 

8..ct.d.i~.o_rJ.aUoto_:_ 
LEON DUPPER 
App: S57394 
Permit: 543476 

I I 

11 
I 
r 

Cert: 50800 

S_el e_c_t Cert:54812 OR * 8/2/1979 LIVESTOCK 39 * 

8..d_dj_tJ_o_o_allnf.o__:_ 
MILDRED LATKESON 
App: 559002 
Permit: S44491 

f I r 
Cert: 54812 

Selec_t Cert:70655 OR * 1/1/1993 LIVESTOCK * 

M _dj_tj_o_r1aU.nf9_: 
WALTER R BERGMANN 
App: R76733 

. I 
~ ,f, t I Id 

Cert: 70655 

S_elec_J; Cert:10794 OR CN 1/15/ 1930 POWER CN ;<c 

DEVELOPMENT 
6.dditional Info_:_ 

~ L 
http://apps2. wrd.state .or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 6/25/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

G.E. ENDICOTT 
App: Sl3237 
Permit: 59486 
Cert: 10794 

~les;J: Permit:R 7806 • 

8.dJJJ.\i9J1al Info,;_ 
FRANCIS M SPENCER 
App: R57654 
Permit: R7806 

S_ele.c.t Cert:50799 OR * 
Additionalinfp: 
LEON DUPPER 
App: R57393 
Permit: R7702 
Cert: 50799 

S_eJ.e.c.t Permit:S 43980 • 

AddLtl0NL!nfo: 
FRANCIS SPENCER 
App: S58085 
Permit: S43980 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

2/26/1979 

5/9/1978 

2/26/1979 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

STORAGE 

STORAGE 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

(12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 
(inchoate) 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEP~RTMENT 

RECEIPT ti 88197 725 Summer SI. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _____ _ 

(603) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ ..... ,.,,..J Id;- □ ~~---
1083 TREASURY 

0407 GOPIE$ 

OTHER: 

4170 WR0 MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTlFY) 

0243 US Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt Plan__ 0246 Cons, Waler 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

427.0 WRD OPERAlilNG ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF 'l'IME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER $ 

GROUND WATER $ 

TRANSFER $ 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 
RECORD F!;E 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY)-----------~------

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND TITLE _______ _ 

UC NUMBER 

I /Is 
,------,, , s 

!::::======= IS 

OBJ. <::ODE _ _ ___ _ VENDOR 11 ______ _ 

[$ DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 88197 DATED: {... / t I' 7 
Dlstrlbution - White Copy • eustomer, Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Bluo eopy • FIie, Bull 0opy - Fiscal 



Application for Water Right 

Transfer 
Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it lo you. If any 
requested information does not apply lo your application, insert "NIA "lo indicate "Not Applicable. " As you complete 
this form, please refer lo notes and guidance included on the application. A s11111mmJ' of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable lo these applications is available at ll'li'IV. wrd.s/(lfe.or.us/O WIW/PU JJ~1/for111.,·.sl,t111I. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Please check one 

D Permanent Transfer 

IZ] Temporary Transfer 
• total number of years: One 

(begin year: 3/112007 

(end year: 10/31/2007 

D lnstream Transfer 
D Permanent 
0 Time-Limited 

D Drought Transfer 

D Other 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 
RECEIVED 

JUN 19 2007 
Name· Wayne Snyder 

• ---.C....:....::"""-'--'.,;;;_F_:·ir:....:.st.:...,_;;,...c....c... ________ Las_t ___ ______ W_A_J_E~R~R=E=s~o~u-R-cE~s .... oEPT 

Address: 7160 South Myrtle Road SALEM, OREGON 

Myrtle Creek OR 97457 
City State Zip 

Phone: ___ ....::5:....:4-=-1·-==8:.=:6..:::.3_.:-4:....:1..:::.5=-3 ____________ ________ _ 
Home Work Other 

Fax: ________________ _ E-Mail address: _ __________ _ 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
(The agent listed is authorized lo represent the applicant in all malters relating lo this transfer application.) 

Name: 
First Last 

Address: 

City State Zip 

Phone: 
Home Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: ___________ _ 

■ If an agent is listed above, please check Q!!£ of the following: 
D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of col'l'espondenc_e to Applicant; Q!. 

D Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

last revised: /14/2007 Transfer Application/ I FS 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S) 

■ List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, .decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (A ttach additional pages as necessa,y.) 

Application/ Decree Permit/ Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. 13236 9485 11822 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

• Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right) 
for each water right listed above. 

■ Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

Ill Place of Use @ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation □ Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

■ Reason(s) for change(s): Temporarily change (through 10/31/2007) POD and POU to 

allow use of an older right on lands regulated for an ISWR. 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

■ Describe the current water delivery system Q£. the system that was in place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description 11111st be s11/Jicient to demonstrate that the/11/1 quantity of water lo be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied al the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able lo exercise the right. 

7 HP pump to 4" mainline to 20+ rainbird sprinklers. 

■ System capacity: 0.12 cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple 
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately. 

\04'\0 
last revised: 1/412007 Transfer Application/2 

RECEIVE 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON FS 



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include suppol'fing 
documentation such as the following: 

► · Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water di strict? 0 Yes 0 No 

• Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? D Yes @No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? O Yes @No 

If "Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jmisdiction the rights are 
located). 

Douglas County, 1036 SE Douglas, Roseburg, OR 97470 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Transfer AppficatiorvJ FS 



8. LAND OWNERSHIP 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? 0 Yes '.@ No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Tram,fers, also include a 
notarized statement granting consent lo the transfer from each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): Walter Bergmann 
First Last 

Address: 8473 South Myrtle Road 

Myrtle Creek OR 97457 
City State Zip 

• Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

@ Yes [D No ON/A· NOTAPPLICABLETOINSTREAMTRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): _ _ _________________ _ 
First Last 

Address: ____________ _________________ _ 

City State Zip 

• Check Q!1g_ of the following: 

[D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

10 The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

D N/A. (Nol applicable. Application isfor an Ins/ream Water Righi Transfer.) 

last revised: //4/2007 Transfer Application/4 

RECEIVED 
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9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 

The application will be retumed if all required attachments are not htcluded. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a 
Water Right 

IZl A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 
for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

IZ] At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

IZI The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
original, not a copy. 

Ill TempormJ1 Tram.fer or Historical POD 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 

D The application is for a change in point of 
appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

-
D Water well reports are not available and a 

description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

[Z] NIA. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 
well reports are not required.) 

Land Use Information Form: 

IZI Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
6 Change in place of use only, 
E> No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, am/ 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fees: 
IZl Amount enclosed: $_;1:....:8:....:3;_:__.0-=--0=--- --

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

Instream Water Rigltt Transfers, also 
include: 

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this form to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporarl' Transfers, also include: 

Recorded Deed: 
Ill The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
IZl If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DE 0T 

SALEM, OREGON 
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Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 

• Included all the required attachments. 

• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 

• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGNATURES 

• Check !!11! of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

IZ] In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000( I 3)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)1 to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands," copy oftlte "greement mu/ 
itle11tijicatio11 of tlte owner of tlte lmuls at tlte time tlte agreement was recorded must be 
submilted; and 

(c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000( I 3)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.) 

• I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is trne and accurate. 

applicant signature 

. () 
'\ (J l~ ·1 ._; 

last revised: /14/2007 

name (print) 

71'ansfer Applicatio11/6 

date 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
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la.ft re,•ised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

Lisi only Q!J..! water right per page. A separate S11ppleme11tal Form A must be completed 
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: _1_1_8_2_2 __________ _ 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 

Point of Diversion or 
Annrooriation 

IZl Change (The old point of 
diversion or appropriation 
will not be used for the 
portion of the water right 
affected by the transfer.) 

□ Additional (Both the old 
lllUI new points of diversion 
or appropriation will be used 
for the portion of the water 
right affected by the transfer.) 

D Historic Point of 
Diversion or 
Appropriation Change 
(Unauthorized point of 
diversion or appropriation 
used for more than 10 years.) 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

D Point of Diversion 
Change due to 
Government Action (The 
old point of diversion or 
appropriation can no longer 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

1 ., 

Supplemental Form A 

(Check all that apply.) 

Place of Use 

D All of the right will be 
exercised at a different 
location than currently 
authorized (Use of water at 
the current location will be 
discontinued.) 

Ill Only a portion of the 
right will be exercised at 
a different location than 
currently authorized 
(Use of water at the current 
location will be 
discontinued.) 

Character of Use 

Proposed new use: 

D Irrigation 

D Municipal 

D Quasi-municipal 

D Commercial 

D Industrial 

D Instream (complete and 
attach S11ppleme11tal Form C) 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
· households) ____ _ 

D Other ______ _ 

D Substitution (A 
supplemental ground water 
right will be substituted for a 
primary surface water right.) 

D Supplemental Use to 
Primary Use (Primary water 
right shall be cancelled and the 
supplemental water right will 
change to primary use.) 

RECEIV=D 

JUN 1 g rno1 
WATER AESOURC ES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the f ollowing): 

[{] Certificated Right 11822 

Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right for which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: _G_._E_._E_nd_i_c_o"'"'tt _ __________ _ 

• County: _D_o_u~g~la_s ___ ______________________ _ 

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer : _lr_ri_g_a_tio_n __________ _ 

• Priority Date(s): _J_a_nu_a_ry.,,___1_5_,_, _19_3_0 _________________ _ 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information 
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: _S_o_u_th_M~y_rt_le_C_r_e_e_k ______ _ 

Tributary to: Myrtle Creek 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on 
pages 3 through 6 of this f orm must identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Chamcter of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes [l] No D N/A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If "Yes ", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the tNm~fer or be RECEIVED 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Supplemental Form A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Ce11ificate Number or other identifying number: 11822 

The following information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved in the tram,fer (i.e., list on/t, the portion ofthe water right vou propose to transfer.) 
Attach additio11a/ pages as 11ecess0JJ'. 

Govemment lot and donation land claim numbers must be inc:fuded in the tables below only 
if the information is reflected on the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., !he allowed poinl(s) of di1·ersio11 or approprialion /isled on !he waler righl Iha/ wilf be affec/ed by /he proposed /rans/er, 

· the "FROM" point{s) of diversion or appropriation) 

If Ground Waler, Tax Loi, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Dale 

Gov't Lot 
( coordinates from a recognized 

Tag No. L-_) survey corner) 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 22 SENE Not listed on certificate. 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 23 SWNW Not listed on certificate. 

■ Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 
D Yes [ZJ No (Swface waler source only.) 

If "Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the we/1 log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled and associated with the corre:;1;onding well in the table above and on the 
accompanying application map. (l:{OTE: You may search for well logs 011 the 
Departme11t 's web page at: hllp:/!www. wrdshtle. or. us) 

Q!:. 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the 
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Allach 
additional copies as necessmy. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (011(1> needed if 110 well log is m•ailable.) 
Wells in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding ll'ell location(s) described in the table above and shown 
on !he accompanying application map. 

OWRDWcll No. or 
Intervals 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of 

No. as Diameter Type and casing is Seal 
depth to 

to water access port or Total wc:11 
identified in size or feet of 

perforated depth bearing measuring depth casing waler 
table above casing (in feet) stratum device 

Der c111cn ----- __,,. w --

II It.I n ?nn7 ..,v .. V ~-~· 
WATER RE: OURCESDEP" 

SALEM, OREGON 

Supplemental Form A - 3 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 11822 

The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in the 
transfer (i.e., list 011/v the portion oftlte water right 11011 propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages 
as necessmy. 

Governme11/ lo! and dona/ion land claim numbers mus/ be included i11 /he /ables below only if 
/he informalion is rejlec/ed on !he exisling waler righl. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the waler right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and 
Tax Lot, 

¼ ¼ DLCor Acres Priority Date Township Range Mer Sec 
Section Gov't (if applicable) 

Lot 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 22 SENE 2.0 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 22 NESE 2.0 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 23 SWNW 3.0 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 23 NWSW 1.0 

RECEI'/ ED 

2007 

Supplemental Form A - 4 -
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• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 11822 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the 
accompanying application map. Allach additional pages as necessa1)'. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i.e., the "TO" poi/1/(s) of di1°ersio11 or appropriation) D NIA - Inst ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Chanf!e in Point of Diversion or Annrovriation is beinJ? proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ 

Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLC or ( coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov'! Lot corner) 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 21 SENE 1950' South & 500' West from NE corner Sec. 21 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? D Yes D No [l] NIA - No proposed well(s) 
listed above. 

If" Yes", allach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed 
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using 
the table below. (11.0TE: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
h1tp:/iw1111t'. wrd.state.or. us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the 
following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
ll'ef/ numbers in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding well location{s) described in the table abo1•e and 

shown on the accon1panying application map. 

Well If an existing Intervals Est. Type of 
already well,OWRD Diameter 

Type and No.of casing is Seal Est. depth access Total 
built? Well Log ID No. size of feet of 

perforated depth depth to to water port or well 

(or Well ID Tag casing casing (in feet) water bearing measuring depth 
(Yes/No) 

No. L- ) stratum device 

-
111 ~\,c•vc u 

JU N 1 ~ ll Uf 
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Supplemental Form A - 5 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 
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■ Certificate Number or other identifying nurnber: 11822 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Aflach additional pages as necessa1J1. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA - Ins/ream Water Right 7hmsfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼ ¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLCor 

(if applicable) 
Gov'! Lot 

South Myrtle Creek 29S 4W WM 21 SENE 8.0 

transfer throu h 10/31/2007 for ei ht acres of irri · · 

ED 

JUN 1 9 2007 

Supplemental Form A - 6 -

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
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last re 1•ised: October I J, 2006 

State of Oregon 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

) 

County of _D_o_u~g~la_s _____ _ 
) ss 
) 

I, David S. Williams in my capacity as District 15 Watermaster , 

mailing address 1036 SE Douglas, Roseburg, OR 97470 

telephone number (541 ) 440-4255 , being first duly sworn depose and say: 

I. I attest that: 

Ill Water was used during the previous five .years on the entire authorized place of use of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application; or 

D The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream 
lease number is as follows: _________ ; or 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

Ill Personal observation D Professional expertise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

Township Range Mer Sec 
¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 

Section orDLC (i r applicable) 

29 s 4 w WM 21 SENE 8.0/9.0 

• 
• ECEIVED 

JJ 
WATEt 

N 1 9 2007 
RESOURCES DEPT 
LEM. OREGON :~ 

( continues on reverse side) 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form B - I - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 

I U 41 U 



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

Irrigation of 8.0/9.0 acres on Tax Lot 200, SE¼NE¼, Section 21, T29S, R4W as covered by 

Drought Transfers T-8843 & T-9185 and Temporary Transfers T-9445, T-9764 & T-9902. 

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

7.5 HP pump with 4" mainline and 18 rainbird sprinklers. 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

O Copy of a water right ce1tificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
right certificate), 

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

O Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, 

O Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 
O Instream lease number - -----~ 
Ill Other: I have documented water use on the subject property under the above noted 

transfers during my regulation on South Myrtle Creek. 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this i!'!day ~• 20Q'l. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
T J ERWIN 

' ::S, J NOTARY PUBLIC· OAl!GON 
• ... / COMMISSION NO. 415271 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 30, 2011 

My Commission Exp~0~// 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 

, 1 documentation must be attached. RECEIVEIJ 
Supplemental Form B - 2 -

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 



Cl 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERT.IFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

O. E. EllDICOl':r . · 

· · of ·· J,(yrtle Cree!c . . , Stat1rof Oregon , h1111 mllda p,-riof 
to tho-satisfaction of tho STATE ENGINEER of Ore(lon, of a right to tho ·use.·ot the watere of 

)qrt:,le Creek 
a trib11ta.ry of . South UmpqWl River fodlle purpou of 
Irrigation . 
under Permit No. 94'85 · ·. · • of't/1e Stata Engineer, and that said rioht to tho uso. of aaid waters 
hCI$ !Jee11 perfected iii accordance 1iJith the ·laws· of Oregon; that tho pl'iorit1i of the ·iiolit lta-rebv 
confirnted dates from January J.56 l9l!OJ · 

that the amount of watm· to whinh suck· 1iokt ui entitled· and hereby co11firmed, /01· the purpose~ 
aforesaid, ui limited to au amount aclltallu beneficially mied for saic? purposes; and sliall nii't 0:fceed 
0.12 cubic root por. oecond measured at the point or div~rsion rrom-tho etr88.111, 

, · ' or it.a equivalent in case of rotation. 
The point of div~rsion is located in th~ SE¼NE;, Section 22, and Sfftml¼,· Soot ion 20, ·• . · 
To-.nehip 29 South, Range 4 West, ff. u. 

The amount of tcat-,r 11satl fo r:irrioatlon, ;tonether with the aniount sec11re1l uncler any othe,. 
right c:tisting /or the same lands, ~hall. be limited to ono-eiglltieth of ono·e11bic foot per second 
por acre, 

a11<ls-hall 
conform to. 8tlCh re1111onab/e rotatiou s-ustei1t as may be ordered by Ille proper state offlcar. 
· · ,. A description of the place of i13e 1111der· tha rinht hernby confirmed, and to which such rioht 
is app11rte11a11t, is as fo/lo1va: · ·· ' · 

3 aoree in the SEt~t, 
2 aores in tho IIBtSJSt6 · 

Section 22, 
3 nores in the ~tlfflt, 
l aora in the NW~~!, 

Section 2l5, 
Township 29 South~ Range 4 West, 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEP 

li. u •. · SALEM, OREGON 

TIie riyltt to the IIU of the water for file p11rpo~c. afomaid fa restricted to tit~ /q,1dJ1 or place of 
use he1·11in described. 

• A/t<'r the e:i;piration of fifty vears fro m the date of this certificate 01· nn the oxp1r-atio11 of anv 
federal power licer.se i.m1ed in conHection foith tlii81-ii,ht, a11d after not less them two vears' notice i'"I 
writing to tho holder hereof, the State of Orego,i, 01· any m1111icipalitu thereof, shall have the right to · 
take over the dams, plants and other str11ch1ru and all appurt,rnancea thereto which have been co11-
struct.ed for the p,1rposo of devoting to beneficial tlBe the·watch·ioltts spocifiecl herein, 11pon condltio11 
that before taking posi;ession the State.or m1111icipaUtv shall pay not to e:tceocl the fair vallle of the 
propertt1 so taken, plrt$ :mo/, reaso11able tlamagos, if any, to val1iable, sarviceablo a111l tlovendablo prop­
erly. of the h.11lder of this certificate, 11ot take11 over, as 111au be caused bu tho 1J1werancc tl1crefrom of 
the prr,pertv talcen in accorda11co with the provi.,io11., of .,ectio11 .sr-508, Or.ruo11 Code 1980. 

WITNESS tlln sionat11re of tho Stato Et1gincer, affixed 

tl,is 8t.h 11011 of Septe111ber , 19:11, 

....... QIJM •. -s ... _q1.IJXPWtt ........................................ . 
Stntv Engineer 

I 
ReMrrled in St11ta Rtcor,I of ll'nter Riy/if Ce1·tiflcatcR, l'ol11me :U. , paac 118£2 j 

;:~=;:.: _ -·-· :-,·,.=-,..;-•7-:··::7~ ·~ --~-== .'.!c.~-:;.':·,~ ~:.'·~,_ - ··--'= :::·=·~~-=~·7!.·r---,:;.~ ::=.;_ 

' .... ·- ■ Ill I 
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MAP OF 
G.E.[NDICOTT .WATER FILING: 

IN 
SE C.2 2--23 T.29S, R -4-W. W. M. 

Douglas CountyJ OregoTI, 
Office Of 

H, L,Eppstein Co, Surveyor 

er RTIFJ CAT£ OF SUP.V['{OR 

I,H , J..,Eppstein,of Rosebur<],Ore9~n,do 11e.reby certiFy 

th a.t _this ma.p was mdde from not·es ta./~en during an 

actuq_f survey under my immedia.te s upE'r_v _is1~tln-,a1td 

that it corr'1c:t _f y represents the work descri b<?ci 111 . 

. the qcca.mpari.yi11g application tagetner with the . 

/ocqtion of stre11ms a.nc:! othQrqitd,es _;.,., the 

imedia.te vici11ity. 

·. . o/~ . ~ ·,,.,.,,,..,..,,.__-
Re9 i st ere · l? a es s i oncd E1tgr. 

. . 

Licl?nS<? No. l011 

No v .8,I92o, 

tl f_~_~. 1_:il ~-;~_'.atti,c_PJ.".!i f.\f u~ / 3 t: Si/" . 7 1 ·•) .,_·,:,•~ Co 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
P:-;( ~\' : r t··} -,i· ff!5"" WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

. SALEM, OREGON 



Screen Print from AbleTerm session{TSG) 

* Property Data 

Prop ID R56175 (11442.00) 
Map Tax Lot: 29-04W-22-02300 

11:06 AM 06/02/2007 

Selection Menu 
Owner: BERGMANN, WALTER R 

(168721) 8473 S MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457 

Legal ACRES 84 . 00, (1) PT M&B V106 P421 
LTS 5-6: (2) PT M&B V79 P97 LESS PT* 

Situs 8473 SOUTH MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457 

Name{s) 
Code Area 01900 
Sale Info 
Deed Type WD 
Instrument: 68-6805 

2006 Tax Status 
Current Levied Taxes 
Special Assessments 
2007-08 SB125 Taxes 

{AD) Alt Disp 
(O)wnership 

* No Taxes Due* 
1,481.47 

130.18 

(Y) primarY 
{H)istory 

Year Built : 2002 
Living Area: 2560 

2006 Roll Values 
RMV Land Non-LSU $ 0 ( +) 

RMV Land LSU $ 221,211 { +) 

RMV Improvements $ 297,097 { +) 

RMV Total $ 518,308 {=) 
Land LSU $ 26,768 

Total Exemptions $ 0 
MS Net Value $ 331,221 

MS0 Assd Value $ 217,825 

(SE)condary {L)and/Impr 
(W) Spec Assmt { . ) More 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

RECEIVED 

JUN 19 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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. . ..... ·. t,:,: ., ~.-~--~:_;~:- ·, -. 
KNOW A C,L MEN. BY THESE ·•PRESEN,'J'S, Tha·t EZHOND L, LEWIS and IRENE 

H. LEWIS , Husband and Wi•fe'' 

In coiisidi!i-ation of Ten and no/lOOths:- :;-_--=-=-:-_-:; _ _;_-:_ -·---- --- -- ---- - -- - - -- - - - IJol/ars, 
and other good and valu'able consideration. 

to them paid by WAL'.l.'EH R, BERGl:iUIN ·and PATRICIA BERGMAtrn, Husband and 
,,:,,,. W'ife . . . 
·;,;;} . ·do ltereby grant, bargain, sell .,nd·cio!1v~y~unto·saidWALTER R. Bl~RGMANN and PATRICIA 

\_,~_:,.~.{ i3ERGI1AMH, Husband and Wife, -~f?.eir._ -
· s · .~ ·heirs and ass/tfns, all the lollowinf! real properly, ivilh ihe.lene;,,ents, heredilamcnts and appurten,mces situated 

•:~·;·•_:_~~··;.::~:,;,.:;:,,~-~~·•:,:·:.;.•:;;,·:.:_'.:·,~ ! .·; • :: ~:~ ;:;::~~!; t ::;;:; af ~~ , 6 fu~;;!~:•;:~;~:;:~;:;; .-: •::~h: ." ::::: •:wu, 
~ Parcel 2, The following described property in Section 22, Town'ship 

29· South, Rangel~. West, Willame tte Mor•id:1.an, Douglas County , Oregon : · 
·,, . Beginning at the intersec t ion of the South boundary of the Benjamin L • 

. _·_•":_i.:.f_~.:_• .. ,:. · Stephens Donation Land CJ.aim Ho . J8 a nd the sec t ion line be tween 
, , ·Sec t ions 22 and 23 , said towns hi 1, and . r a n ga, thence West along t;he said 
!f:, claim line 250 f eet ; thence Nol'th 200 fe e t t o the oenter lino of South 
·~t(:, '_i. Myrpe Greek; thence upst.roam a.long said center line to the east line of 

-.;:.@' .Section 22 ; l;honce Sout;h along -said section limi, 55 feet to the place ~~-- .. or beginning. 
:';';-Y ·- ·., Together with an easemen~-ror:-: l'oa4=,pi,1rposes over t;he t'ollowing 

.~~t/i: 
·'~:•l. 

,~1.;. 

: 1 

1:des~ribed pa rce]. : Beginning ·at a point 55 feet; trorth of tho intersection 
\~t the south boundary of Claim No. 3B and the east lino of Section 22 , 

· above described, being in the cen t e1• o f . South Myrtle Groek; tbence 
Uorth along said section lino ·400 feit to the County Road No . 18 ; 
thence We s terly o l on g the s outh line of' said County Road 20 fee t ; thonoe 
South parallel wi t h the east ·J.ine- -of rrald Sent ion 22 to the center o f 
South Myrtle Greek; thenc e upstrea111 a l ong said center line to the place 
of beginning, 

Parce l J, Lot 4, Section 23 , Township 29 3outh, Range 4 Wes t, 
.Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, Excopting from the 
;above described propert;y thaLpa.l't sold to Douglas County for r oad 
·piir:i;lo·s es by de ed r':l~ordod in Voltune -24.9 , Page 534 , Deed Records of 
Douglas County, Orego11, 

,.i-. 

} .~.:_!_~:.~.. ! 1: .,;, 
, . . ?:{ 

(;1e• 

d ~· {iL?,liOr!J'!Af.iliitedi·Pr~,m,sfS) jfb'!J'di(ayery,,1wt c,and-;P.i/r'tc/f ll1erebf, 1,atJt1_1,~•t:v.t~it'!~!iil~/'.ct01mscp_hd ·cJem~nds,a,ol· oil 

. ! I:11:rtt:too'~:.l~;';: ... ·,.~ ,.• 1~,.i~ .)k::~:l;til~;i; , ....... 'i;;;::: • 
.:; : : ....... ' l ·-: '..' _i .. .. ' .. . · : ....................................... (SEAT,) 

'. . ,'i o· 4 ·1 0 ............ ,. ............. '.· ......... ·.............. .. ....... (Sl!Ar;} · . ·' ' < . . . ' 

};'.!;;.,.;,:-: - : ·. ' '. , , .: 'r : , ,; . 'L. :\~ , ' . , •. ,,'.," '} 
03 /2 1 /2 005 Dougl~s Co untv .. C l erk 

I , ..... · ·. ·. . · .. 

1 



$1:ATE OF OREGdN, 

eounty of Douglas 

I BE IT REMEMBERED, Tl,at . dn tl,is 3 0 day of LLc,,-,,.--,- , 19 {,f, 
·f;~fore me, the undersigrled, a l'lofsty Public iii ,foa lor·soid County and/ talc, pcrsonnl/y appeared Ille witl,in 
n~med ?Z#0/11() 1-., lJ;-W/,5 '{; /fr £ ;(/J..--H,j_£W//b 

f ( : Riiown lo mo lo be 11,,e identical individual 5 described in and who executed the within instrumeut and 
( , )1dk1owledged lo m e llrtJ I 7/1-/: / c.Yecuted tl,e same freely and voluntarily. 

IN TESTIMONY IVH~REOF, I liave hereunto sci my hand nnd,aflixed 
my official Sf/Bl ;iire. day and yelfr Inst above wrillM . 

c==~-~ / // .-.? 

-···•64~:-t::;r,tI,;;;;;f;;;;~~ --
My Commission e~jle1// 

· :/:r,,:· ...... v·· ~ •, •,.· 1,'i' G@;:,,ir.~icn E:,;'ii~s i',iJy ~;J, W3ti 
····" OF Q,\ -•t..... ) 

J --· 

~ 4 /I U 
.I.--<-:-== 0 3/2 1 /2006 Douglas Co unt y C l erk -=- = = ===:::'J 



Screen Print from AbleTerm session(TSG) 

* Property Data 

Prop ID R56336 (11446.00) 
Map Tax Lot: 29-04W-23-02900 

11:07 AM 06/02/2007 

Selection Menu 
Owner: BERGMANN, WALTER R 

(168721) 8473 S MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457 

Legal ACRES 38. 00, MS X# 239303 , (1) M&B 
INST 74-12014 (2) PT INST 295300: L* 

Situs 8471 SOUTH MYRTLE RD 
MYRTLE CREEK, OR 97457 

Name(s) 
Code Area 01900 
Sale Info 
Deed Type WD 
Instrument: 74-12014 

2006 Tax Status 
Current Levied Taxes 
Special Assessments 
2007-08 SB125 Taxes 

(AD) Alt Disp 
(O)wnership 

* No Taxes Due* 
167.83 

77.98 

(Y) primarY 
(H)istory 

Year Built : 
Living Area: 

2006 Roll Values 
RMV Land Non-LSU $ 57,165 (+) 

RMV Land LSU $ 49,760 (+) 
RMV Improvements $ 1,123 (+) 

RMV Total $ 108,048 (=) 
Land LSU $ 8,297 

Total Exemptions $ 0 
MS Net Value $ 69,330 

M50 Assd Value $ 24,676 

(SE)condary 
(W) Spec Assmt 

(L)and/Impr 
(.) More 

Enter Option from Above or <RET> to Exit: 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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74-170:" ,· · 
. ;_ ' (;_ ,~ _J. _ _.'·:' ·.· · 

· in that certain· 'rea/. properly iv/iii ti,. j,;;,,;;.;le;;is, i{er~ditt,'ments. ,ind ap11urleri~n2es _ llie'r~u'riib. Beidhg/hii or)r ariy-

~: • •~.1, . . . . . • ... - • :. .. . : . ~ !, . 

:,.-.· · __ .;;·.·.. -<;·-· .. :,. ·:=f·.,_ 
t-. :/;:_~<;: .... f . . .,:., -._-:" ,:_:,. ·.,,,·· -: ·:•:. tr;. ·';., ,.-:{··-::. .,· ·:.: . · . 

:.- ,~_\ 

e:cly. line bf said' Governmenc. Lot , 4 ,',, 0
·:. • ,"' · '. ':_• · '.'· • ' ' .:·; : :. 

-~ ~ ~-- ' 
·:·-f.::.t ,l/' 

:
'; 1··: . ; .:,. ; :.':,: . . : 

-_: .. l.,: .. >_ ..... , .. ·i'-'·"'·.·.· ... 
;:{ .... 

··1•:/·, 
; . • To Have and lo .Hold. t/1e. same unlo•tlie sa1d·trsnlee. shd.itf!lnl!e's lfeirsf successors ·ilnil. sss1i1ns forever:. -'.· ._ · !, .· ·. · 

: ·.,· ~r:§j~~;1~$i~t:f ~~:a~~;~~?ff l~~~-!~tr~f3~:~-~~~~~:Lsl~~~i~p~~I : 'jf._-. 
! · •·,: .:, 1n·.cbnstruini1'ili~s deed01~_siilgu/a'cH'~l~des:11{e-'pfu~ai aJ .il,e cir.~~mstance\ niaY. ~~quiri,.: . ,; '. . . . '\' 
[ · iv,,~., '""'"'' ""'• "" •.;zf.l. c;•;,,. ol •• ·"·•· .. ,A~, .,., ~ ~~ • .. •. • . , .. ,; . . 

i:,J}(\~i:'. Jii ::;··.::):;~;:}t t}?~t~J1:~t0'.\(·'\) 
. · \ : S'J'A'I;E oi· OR,f!OON,•County of D.oug:l,as .':. :·· .. : . . '.':i.)1 ss.' , : · · , . · .... : ; ... i ., :A}!gUS.t . .. .Z-{l. ... :.'; ' 19 .. ?lt..,.! ; :'.:•' 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FOR,\/ IS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water is to be di1·erted, com·eyed, and/or used 011~1• on federal la11ds; or Z) the application is for a 
ll'a/er•right transfer, allocation of consen·ed water, excha11ge, permit amendment, or ground ll'ater registration modification, and all of 
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are 110 stmcturnl cha11ges, c) the use of irater is for 
irrigation, and d) the use is located in ai1 irrigatio11 district or exc/11sil'e farm-use :011e. 

Applicant Name: ----- ------------'-W'"a"'y"-n:.:ec...:S::..:•.:..1Y'-'d:.:ec:.r _ _ ___________ _ 

Mailing Address: _____________ 7.:....:..:16:..::0c...:S::.:o::..:1:..::1ll:.:.1.:..:M.:.),.,_'r.:.:ll-"-c--'-R:::o:.::ac:d ___________ _ 

City: - ------'M"-'-'-y.,_,rt,.,le,..,Ceer"'e""ek,__ __ State: -~O~R_ Zip: ___ 9a...7:...4:..::5c:.7_ Day Phone: -~5~4~1---'·8eo6"'3_•4~1=5=3 

This application is related to a t.•leasurc 37 claim. fil Yes 17l No 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section ¼1/. Tax Loi# Plan Designation (e.g. Waler to be: l'roposcd 
Rural Residcnliol/RR-51 Land Use: 

29S 4W 21 SENE 200 Vi Di,·erted ~ COll\'eyed 't'.J Used 

f lDi\'erted □Conl'eyed IJ Used 

□Di\'erted !]Conveyed □Used 

□Dive rted r I Conveyed □Used 

List all counties and cities whac water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. Douglas County 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

LJ Pe rmit to Use or Store Water !,1\Vater-Right Transfer LJ Exchange of Water 
I JAllocation of Conserved Water I I Limited Water Use License 
11 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: [1 Reservoir/Pond r I Ground Water l,l Surface Water (name) __ .,,S.,.o"'ut,,.,h..e1'"1y,.,r.,,tl"-e..,c.,_,,e,.,,_e,,_k __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: _ __ ..::O.:c.lc.cO __ _ ', [cubic feet per second ll gallons per minute I Jacre-fcct 

Intended use of water: 1-7 Irrigation 
LJ Municipal 

LJ Commcrcial 
ll Quasi-municipal 

Briefly describe: Icmpgrnt}' transfer for ci\,,bt acres of irrigation 

lllndustrial 
ll lnstream 

11 Domestic for ___ household(s) 
LI Other _ ________ _ 

Note to npplicnnt: I/Ifie Land Use lnformalion Fom1 ca11110I be compleled while you wait, please fim•e a local go\'ern111e111 
represenlative sign the receipt below and include ii 11·ilh Ifie applica1io11 filed wilh Ifie Water Reso11rces Depar1111e111. 

\Q /\1 \J 

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem. OR 9730 1-1 266 

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

I 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a pla1111i11g official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the cily limits. /11 thal case, only /he cily pla1111i11g agency must complete this form. 

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approml for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

1v.G111d uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed constructio 1) ari. allo ved outright or arc not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): W () ~ 

11 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approv1tls have been oblnined but all appenl periods have nul ended, check " Being pursued". 

Type of land-Use Approval Needed Cite Mosl Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g . plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Seclion References Land-Use Approval: 
condilional-use aem>ils, clc.) 

U Oblained f1 Being pursued 
rlDenied n Nol being pursued 

n Ob1ained LJ Be ing pursued 
r JDenicd U Nol bein• oursued 
rJ Oblained U Being pursued 
n o cnied 0 Not beinu: pursued 

rJ Obtained U Being pursued 
n o cnicd LI Not bcinu: pursued 
r1 0 b1aincd LI Being pursued 
n Dcnied Li Not bcinu: pursued 

Local governments arc invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

N,m, G, vJ It 'f .,V ~ ~ 
Signature;~~ 

Government Entity: YO~ l~ e_-9~ 

DOUGLAS COON I Y PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
M 10&;JUS1'1CEBUILDING 

DOUGLASCOUNTVCOURTHOUSE 
ROSEBURO,OR 97470 

CJ C>Lek S t\E"6 T ' 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this/om, or sign the receipt below (Ind relllm it to the applicant. 
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Departme11t's notice date to re/1/m the completed 
Land Use !11formatio11 Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of 1mter is compalible with 
focal co111prehe11si1•e plans. 

ECEIVED 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

JUN 1 9 2007 
Applicant name: -------- ---------------------..W"'A ... :t'ER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
City or County: _________________ Staff contact: ______ _ ________ _ 

Signature: __________________ _ Phon~: _ _ _______ Date: ______ _ 

Lasl updated I 2n2/06 WR 



\ 

AFFIDAVIT 
GRANTING PERMISSION FOR A TEMPORARY WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 

State of Oregon ) 
) ss 

County of Douglas ) 

I, Walter R. Bergmann, residing at 8473 South Myrtle Road, Myrtle Creek, Oregon 97457, 

phone number 541-863-4649, being first duly sworn, depose and say: 

1. I am the legal owner of the property(s) described as Tax Lots 2300 & 2900, Sections 22 

& 23, Township 29 S., Range 4 W., of the Willamette Meridian, in Douglas County, 

Oregon. 

2 . Water right certificate numberl 1822 issued to G. E. Endicott with a date of priority of 

January 15, 1930 for the use of 0.10 cubic foot per second of water from South Myrtle 

Creek for the purpose of irrigation on eight acres is appm1enant to the property heretofore 

described. 

3. I hereby grant permission for the Temporary Transfer of the above described right to 

property located at T29S, R4 W, Section 21 , Tax Lot 200 owned by Wayne L. and Hilda 

Snyder. 

-

OFFICIAL SEAL 

A
T . '.\... WANDA F ALL~N 
'-NOTARY PUBLIC·OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. A374741 

MY.COMMISSION ExmES tOJ 24, 2007 

My commission expires: __ /_/~.------_2, _ __,_5/_,.-{J _ _,,Z~--

RECEIVED 

JUN 1 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



.. 
t" r.;:::::::::::::::::::::;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::,i 

Indicate in 
this column 
whether or 
not the item 
is satisfied. 

Indicate in 
this column 
whether an 

item is 
incomplete, 
and ifso, 

identify the 
deficiency. 

Temporary Transfer Application - OAR 690-380 3000 & 3100 
~ Completeness Checklist 

Applicant's Name: {4J f'-1/ y\ "'---- S v'\ \{_ ~ (Form last revised: March 13, 2007) 

Section A - Status of Right 

Is this a Water Right that can be transferred? [OAR 690-380-0/00(/4)} 

NOTE: The Department can accept a Transfer application for any right that is: 
__ 1) an adjudication with a court decree; or 
__ 2) a certificate that is not cancelled; or 
__ 3) a transfer that's been approved & A COBU has been received by the Department 

ff the subject right does uotfa/1 into ill!Y, of the above categories, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section B - Type of Change 

Is the proposed change(s) allowed under the Temporary Transfer process? [ORS 540.523] 

NOTE: Only POU changes are allowed on Tempora1y Transfers. 
UNLESS ... POAIPOD change is necessmy to convey water to the new temp place of use. 
OR - Character of Use of storage right (R-xxxxx) 
OR - In the Deschutes Basin, a change in Use from irrigation to municipal is allowed. 

If the application proposes a change other than those listed above, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section C - Fees 

Have the appropriate fees been paid? Total Required Fees: / i ~ • 0 D 

· Fee Schedule - ORS 536.050(1 )OJ 

$175 - Base (1 st CFS of water) 
Total Fees Paid: / 8' 5 _tJ-6 

+ $ 1 - Per acre of land irrigated Fees Due (if any): ____ -& __ _ 
+ $ 75 - For each cfs or fraction thereof beyond the 1st cfs for non-irrigated land -b-, 

Refund Due (if any): _____ _ 

If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant. 

Section D - Completeness 

Is the Temporary Transfer application complete? 
All required elements necessary for a complete temporary transfer application are listed below. 

Indicate whether or not the applicant has answered and/or su1>plied attachments to adequately 
address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is 
incomplete. 

NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identified. 

If the avvlicatio11 is NOT complete, RETURN the avvlicatio11 &Jee to the avvlicant. 

0 () • Type of transfer application clearly marks Temporary and indicates the number of years. (Page I) 

0 I'[ • Applicant's name, mailing address and contact information. (Page I) 

,V / A • Agent's name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page I) 

• Are the water rights to be affected by this temporary transfer listed? (Page 2) 

If there are multiple water rights listed ..... The applicant must supply a separate "set" of Supplemental Form A for each 
water right to be transferred. 



Checklist for Supplemental Form A - (Attachments) 

0~ • Certificate# filled in on each page? (Page 1) 

"D"A • Type of change(s) proposed clear? Po~/po~ (Page 1) 

0~ • Current Water Right information is complete? (Page2) 

• If for a change in POU. .. (Page 2) 

Are there any "layered" irrigation rights, permits, or ·egistrations appurtenant to the same place of use as 
the water right proposed to be transferred? YES NO 

1)~ 
If YES. .... the other "layered" water uses subject to tra er must either change concm..-ently or be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

OR ... applicant indicates supplemental right will not be exercised on "From" lands 

Are they included in application? If not, contact applicant or agent. 

• Location description of the authorized PONPOD to be changed. (Page 3) 

NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location 

~"' coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
~ l) supply a copy of the well log( s ), or 

2) if well logs are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) in the table provided 
on page 3 of the supplemental form A application. 

• Location description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 4) 

u'Y' NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per¼¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

• Location description of the proposed PONPOD. (Page 5) 

NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point 
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

'?) 't- Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
I) supply a copy of the well log(s), !!.! m 2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constrncted, describe the construction of 

the well(s) in the table provided on page 5 of the application. 

• Location description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 6) 

011- NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per ¼ ¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

Return back to Page 2 of transfer application 

C) f( • The type of change(s) being proposed. (Page 2) 

D~ • Reason for the temporary transfer. (Page 2) 

0"" • Description of current water delivery system. (Page 2) 

u"" • System Capacity. (Page 2) 

Checklist for Supplemental Form D - (Attachments) 

()/~ 
• Is there a box checked in # l? (Page 1) 

I 



'" 

o\i__ • Is there a box checked in #2? (Page I) 

• Does the description of POU on page 4 of the supplemental form A application, (Page I) 
u~ , 

match authorized POU in question #3? 

i)~ • In question #4 and #5 are they filled out. (Page 2) 

D "t\ • Is there a box checked in #6? (Page 2) 

t)~ • Is the #6 supporting documentation included with application? (Page 2) 

DV--.. • Is there an original signature of the notary and notary stamp? (Page 2) 

Return back to Page 3 of transfer a1>1>lication 

• Affected districts and local governments. (Page 3) 

If within a district/local govenunent jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided. 
D-\).... 

And agreement with district to deliver water to "To" lands -
• Is the applicant the Landowner of the "from" and "to" Lands? YES ~ (Page 4) 

"?:> V- If NO ..... The applicant must list current landowner name & address. 

And include a notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each landowner. 

• Who will be responsible for completion of the changes? (Page 4) 
0~ Is a box checked? If no box is checked the applicant or agent must be contacted. 

• Map .. ... (Page5) 
_ if more than 3 rights are included in transfer, is there a separate map for each water right? 
_ If larger than 8 ½ X 14 - then 3 copies of map is needed & an electronic pdf of map 
_north arrow _ size & scale _ other: 

~~ _authorized acreage per¼¼ matches the water right 
_ authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing) 
_point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coordinates on supplemental form A and WR 
_proposed POD/POA and/or POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application "proposed" listing) 
_ location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed POD/POA 

• Land Use form, if applicable. (Page 5) 

~"' Is the form signed by the local plam1ing department staff? 

May be needed if the POD/POA or POU is moving a great distance am/ off of land originally involved in WR. 

~A • If a groundwater right is involved, are the well logs or a description included. (Page 5) 

D ~ • Is a copy of the current deed included for the From lands? (Page 5) 

• Signature(s) of applicant(s): (Page 6) 

-ov---- Are one of the boxes checked? (not needed for Temporary Transfer) 

All applicants listed on page l of the application must sign the application. 

WRD Completeness Reviewer's Name: c; .J.f~ Date: ? · /9 ~6) 
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